Pitman-Hartenstein & Associates, Inc., Engineers
7820 Arlington Expressway
Suite 640
Jacksonville, Florida 32211
No.:

|H

Project No.: 9437-2B Date: May 8, 1995 Owner: Nassau County,
Florida
Project Name: Fernandina International Tradeplex Roadway

Contractor: Walding Company

CHANGE ORDER

The following changes in the plans and/or specifications for the above described project are
hereby made:
(D Sheet 11, Pond Bottom El. 15.00 is changed to El. 16.00.

(2) Sheet 11, General Note 3 - "Upon completion of the spoil area Contractor shall
seed and mulch all disturbed areas” is deleted in its entirety.

3) Sheet 36, Westside Ditch Block Details, Side View, Dimension of Width is
changed to 4'-6", See Attachment "A".

The reasons for the changes are:

1., 2., & 3 - To reduce the scope of work.

Item No.: Quantity.: Item Description: Unit Price:

' 120-1 7,335 C.Y. Excavation, Regular 1.45
570-2 29,669 SY Seed and Mulch 0.40
400-1-15 7CY Concrete, Class 1 500.00

\[ (Misc.)

ﬁﬂet Amount of €hange~ This Change Order:  Deduction: (-)<$26,003.35>

V1090 Prbr /DL
Date Contractor “j

Vice President/Secretary 6/7/95 (Seal)
Title Date

Attest: (Seal)
Secretary Date




Pitman-Hartenstein & Associates, Inc., Engineers
7820 Arlington Expressway
Suite 640
Jacksonville, Florida 32211

No.: _1
Project No.: 9437-2B Date: May 8, 1995 Owner: Nassau County,
Flonda
Project Name: Fernandina International Tradeplex Roadway
Contractor: Walding Company
CHANGE ORDER
ATTACHMENT "A"
 2=0" &' 2'-0"
= > —
) l
s
. >- # :
19 —#4@1 72" DOWELS RN
[MATCH TRANSVERSE BAR SPACING) ]! -,
=S N
COVER A! pe— =
B /
) |~
19~ #40 | "Py—7
3" 4 #4x26-6"® 16" 3

7%\DE VIE W




Pitman-Hartenstein & Associates, Inc., Engineers

~ 7820 Arlington Expressway
Suite 640
Jacksonville, Florida 32211
No.: _ 2
Project No.: 9437-2B Date: October 17, 1995 Owner: Nassau County,

Florida

Project Name: Fernandina International Tradeplex Roadway

Contractor: Walding Company

APP;

DATE

CHANGE ORDER

The following changes in the plans and/or specifications for the above described project are
hereby made:

(1) Roadway construction from Station 34454 to Station 57+08.70 is deleted.

2) Roadway Construction and stormsewer construction per Harbor Engineering
Plans dated May 18, 1995 has been added.

3) Labor and equipment costs for delay of time has been added.
4 Restocking fee for unused materials has been added.
(5) Material costs for unused structures and disposal of same have been added.
(6) Demolition and fill costs for installed 60 RCP have been added.
@) Increases in unit prices due to decreased quantities.
8) Cost of delivery and unloading of 400 If of 54 RCP to job site to be stockpiled.
9 Additions and Revisions in Construction Costs for:
a.,b., & c:  Addition of turnaround per sketch.
d: Addition of seed and mulch per sketch.
e: Clearing and grubbing for utility right-of-way per sketch.

f: Replacement of seed and mulch with sodding per sketches.
f.(1): Deletion of seed and mulch replaced with sodding per sketches.

(10) a. Sod from shoulder to bottom of ditch per sketch.
b. Additional sod around structure S-37 per sketch.
LRI Fa Concrete pad at secondary access road (2 locations).
ﬂa W Y ad

J2/)$ 725




*yo3ays Jod S[empeay Usom12q 93215U0D PPY
"yo1ays 1od 119A[ND $SOID 3 JUIPPOS

‘yojoys Jod mom ye dexdu sjqqni reuonippy
‘yojoys J12d eare Juoly pos

"yo1ays Jod eare ueIpoW pos

"yo3ays
13d juowaaed yorp 91910U00 YOIyl , 3 pue Justudaed 9J310U0D YOI , b

‘yo3oys 1ad odid .z JO [jempeay 3e pos



Change Order No. #2
October 17, 1995
PH&A Project No.: 9437-2B

Item No.: Quantity: Item Description: Unit Price:
1 See Attached <$307,738.25>
2 See Attached $201,763.00
3 See Attached $9,011.25
4 See Attached $384.50
5 See Attached $10,561.44
6 See Attached $7,660.00
7 See Attached $13,783.35
8 See Attached $19,400.80
9 See Attached $47,623.70
10 | See Attached $15,388.41
Net Amount of Change - This Change Order: $17,838.20
m \2-12.95 \a/al digg ( ;Qmmgq 1t-10-95 (Seal)
i U Contractor Date
%@4/// W\ -10-95Seal)
Title ViCE PRESIDENT  Date

- - (Seal)
Secretary Date




Item No. 9
Page 1 of 7 Pages

Nassau County Road Extension Modification
Fernandina International Tradeplex

Summary of Itemized Construction Costs

Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Total
a. Stabilization SY 1,723 $0.90 $1,550.70
b. Limerock Base 8” SY 1,695 $6.95 $11,780.25
c. Asphalt S-1 (1 1/27) SY 1,667 $3.50 $5,834.50
d. Seed and Mulch SY 28,000 $0.40 $11,200.00
e. Clearing and Grubbing AC .68 $2,720.36 $1,850.00
f. Sodding (Bermuda) SY 8,999 $1.75 $15,748.25
1. Seed and Mulch SY 850 $0.40 <$340.00>
Total: $47,623.70




[;Z SELTLOES T L2 TR

Ez JLET !gg'os 07565°E 41 (mopax 9) ousepdounay ), pryog 2dng dhjes) 19-8-11L
08'998°T 008 08LT Y J1 (2uypy ,9) dtsedoruray | prjog 2ding dijjeaf 19-28-11L
00°€ZES 00°59S 0 vd (g 2dL1) (parnopy 15a,1) PG J3pey €1-01-S0L
000081 00'08S 0°5¢ va (T 2dA 1) (PANOIN 150,]) RGO S2peN Z1-0L-SoL
0000¢ IS 00°$TES ov Sv (IS Tt ey ss2]) 150 2j3uig udig 1-0%-00L
STSECIS [YAES 0'€9L AS (epnuuag) 3utppog 9-1-§L§
00°0tS°SS 0¥'0$ 0088°¢l kS Yonjy pure peag PATAY
0STILTTS SLSS 00S6'¢ 41 (d 2d41) 12mng 3 qun) 01-1-02¢
W0sLS 00°SLES 0z va oxy s pol eIt oy e apg I bare| | SOP-86-08F
00°+0LS VANANN 0T v3 (D .£2 % .p1) (reoudiJ *2dig 51215007) UoNd2G puy pIy 0v-7860¢t
00TEEIS 05'81s oL 1 (L£T X T1) w2an) *21210007) “eoudijg *adiy 00-Tr1-0SF
0005+ 00°¢8S 005 d1 (SS .09 ¥ .8¢) w2a|n) "Mdu0) "Fendif "adiy LO0-I$1-0S
0S°€92r (S 0S'8LS - 0¢sl d1 (SS .09) (Il TD) H2a1n7) 21219u07) *adiy Ere- 1106k
05 ELY'LYS STH9S 0ZrL a1 (SS .5S) (I 71D) v2A(nyy 21250u07) *2diy Tre-11-0gt
0005091 05°€ss 000 Eg (§S .81) (I 7TO) H2AI)) 21210u0) *adiyg 1FE-11-08%
0G095°ES 00°8%$ 0021 a1 (SS.0€) (11 D) vaapn)) 2000 "2dig £EE-11-08p
000P11S 0061 009 a1 (SS .$2) (11 D) u2AnD 21200000 "2dig 62C11-1€%
00°00€°SS 00'00€'SS o1 v3 9¢-§ (LL-() joyueiy WTSTY
G000TLIS 00°051°2$ 08 v3 (Q 241y ixog () s11y] ErS-1-67
0000£°TS 00°00£°TS o'l vi (91 2d€ ) (D) s12qy} 19%-1-S2r
GO'OTH'ES 00°058S [43 AD | {sifempu3) | sse]) 21910U00) oot
00'89L°97 0828 0°09¢"6 AS (£-D44 ..1) (33gany)) 251000 VO 2121200 ) Meydsy €-$-LEC
00'+05°2ES ores 00956 XS (.2) S=dA ma10u07) eydsy (\rard At F33
00°£85S 00'1S €8¢ VO (As/1%3 £(Q) 120D ¥oE] - UMY snoununig £-1-00¢
oL LYO'LLS $6'YS 095011 kS (£0 dnoury aseg)y jruondq) aveg L0L-S8T
ORTETLIS 0608 0T65°¢l AS (L4, 2 vouezpqeg £091
SEIPLIS SIS 010T1 AD UOIEAEDXY 10zl
00008 0000 _ 0T NL 20| dpry| AL PAYIG 01501

SuoINPa(] PIZIadl] JO KiDuWing

x31dape. ], |BUONEUIIU] BUIPUTUID,|
A3uno)) nesseN

1 "ON W9




16.
17.
18.
19.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

CENQOG A LN~

item No. 2

Nassau County Road Extension Modification

Fernandina International Tradeplex
Summary of Itemized Construction Cost

Description

Clearing and Grubbing
Strip Top Soil

Backiill

Cut

Stabilization _
Limerock Base (8")
Limerock Base (6")
Tack Coat (0.4 gal/sy)
Asphalt S-1 (1 1/27)
Asphalt S-1 (2")
Asphalt Friction Course
Curb and Gutter

Seed and Mulcn

Sod

Marking and Stripping
Signage

Roadways

Quantity

Unit  Regquired
AC 3.8
CcY 3,104.0
CY 2,301.0
CYy 274.0
SY 8,345.0
CcY 4,018.0
SY 2,870.0
GAL 157.0
SY 2,629.0
SY 3,924.0
SY 3,624.0
LF 1,398.0
SY 14,200.0
SY 510.0
LS 1.0
LS 1.0

Road Drainage

Concrete Flume
Concrete Rip-rap
Ditch Excavation
Dress Ditches

RCP 42"

RCP 60"

New Manhole (J-7)
Inlet Type "D"

Change to Class V (42")
New End Wall (for 427)
Ditches

Dress Ditch

Seed and Mulch

CYy
Cy
CY
LS
LF
LF
EA
EA
LS
Cy
Cy
LS
Cy

3.56
2.5
455.0
1.0
272.0
368.0
1.0

1.0

1.0
6.33
6,304.0
1.0
4,760.0

Unit Price

$2,720.36
$1.45
$1.00
$1.45
$0.90
$6.95
$5.20
$1.00
$3.50
$3.40
$2.80
$5.75
$0.40
$1.75
$3,096.00
$1,300.00

$500.00
$250.00
$1.45
$800.00
$45.00
$78.50
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,624.00
$850.00
$1.45
$2,000.00
$0.40

Revised
Construction Cost

$10,467.95
$4,500.80
$2,301.00
$397.30
$7,510.50
$27,925.10
$14,924.00
$157.00
$9,2G1.50
$13,341.60
$10,987.20
$8,038.50
$5,680.00
$892.50
$3,096.00
$1,300.00

$1,780.00
$625.0C
$659.75
$800.00
$12,240.00
$28,888.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00 -
$7,624.00
$5,380.50
$9,140.80
$2,000.00
$1,904.00

$201,763.00




Item No. 3
Page |

WALDING COMPANY

PAVING + CLEARING * GRADING
5639 WITTEN RD. - JACKSONVILLE. FL 32205
{904} 786-9560 » FAX.{904) 786-1391

July 21, 1995

Pitman, Hartenstein, and Associates, Inc,
7820 Arlington Expressway, Ste 640
Jacksonville, FL 32211

Attn: Mr. Walter Kloss, P.E.

Ref: Fernandina International Tradeplex
Lost time for men and equipment

The following are cost incurred on or about May 3, 1995 due to our ' E
pipe crew being stopped while we awaited changes to plans by Harbor :
Engineers, Inc.:

Rate ¥W.Comp.,
Name Position of pay X Ins/Etc X Hrs =

S. Blackwell Laborer $ 6.49 X 20% X 6 = & 46.73

P. Hand Dozer Op 8.73 X 20% X 6 = 62.86
J., Hill Excav Op 9.60 X 20% X 6 = 69.12 i
R. Stone Laborer 6.49 X 20% X 6 = 46.73 E
D. Thigpen Laborer 6.50 X 20% X 6 = £46.80 !

M. Wwilli Loader Op 7.90 X 203 X 6 = 56.88

J. Reed Laborer 7.00 X 20% X 6 = 50.40

K. Wolfe Laborer 6.49 X 20% X 6 = 46.73

Subtotal: § 426.235

1 Loader $50.00/hr X 6 hrs = § 300,00

1 Dozer 50.00/hr X 6 hrs = 300.00

1 Excavator 65.00/hr X 6 hrs = 390.00

2 Tamps 45.00/hr X 1 Day = 80.00

1 Crane (Johnson Crane) 1T LS = 1,455.00

*Monthly rental 892 JD $6,000.00-790 JD $4,800.00 = 1,200.00

**1 High vacuum wellpoint pump/hoses 1 month rental = 1,650.00

1 Wwalding Co. double diaphragm (large pump)

1 month rental = 1,650.00

Fuel cost and Maintenance = 750.00

2 loads #S57 Stone at $16.00/TN X 50 TNS = 800.00

(used to dewater §-37 at original location)

Total $9,011 .25




Item No. 3
Page 2

*pDifference between 892 ELC John Deere Excavator (Rented to lay

60" RCP becausse our 790 was not big enough) and 790 ELC John Deere
excavator, We used the 892 for digging the lake, etc. this 1s why
we are only charging the difference between the two machines.

**pumps were kept ousite because we were told the revisions to the
plans were coming soon & we had to keep the dewatering operation
intact.

Thank you for your time and consideration.
Sincerely,

Mhifo £ Coctlandd-

Marsha E. Burkhardt
Project Manager/Coordinator




Item No. 4
Page 1

WALDING COMPANY

PAVING * CLEARING < GRADING
5639 WITTEN RD. « JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205
{904} 786-9560 - FAX (904) 786-1391

July 14, 1995

Pitman, Hartenstein, & Associates, Inc.
7820 Arlington Expressway, Ste 640
Jacksonville, FL 32211

Attn: Mr. Walter Kloss, P.E.

Ref: Fernandina International Tradeplex
Restocking fee for returned pipe

'As you will note in the attached from Ewell Industries, Inc., the
following amount is a 30% restocking fee charged by Ewell fcr the
pipe not needed -on the above referenced prOJect due to plan

changes by the Enginee
Restccking fee $ 267.00

Walding Co. handling (unload/load) 117.50
TOTAL: $ 384.50

Thank vou for vour time and consideration.

Sincerely,

A+t “/@( é ljwuééacc{/

Marsha E. Burkhardt
Project Manager/Coordinator




AdOD IVIIOREO

JLvid
LINOLL ONIddIHS

—

———

SA009 0 113D 3u R 3DV e B
o

)
\

“
7
2y

ZL

~3IOVAVYO MO SIOVIUORYS BO S SWIY 1 HO 1 OLEY LON ONIRDIL JuU$39 53

S

N

{
!
l!
i

7/

@D RTINS e e CND @S GO ¥ B
L .m DuNe A -, A
s L00E e, ver Lo T SN
‘iz, See ('< N ] ”\’Nl O Ak
Oumr Al 3G AL e @Al B s — ] it Pruaa 1)y

by ABO ey Sme B0 0 cYm s AeD @

21O RS X

EE

T DI

BEr

ChHh A2 3 X &f

CASPA P hX b
7@W3w7,§ﬁ/ﬁf
GAHFPAR EEX ]

T e X gy

/
i ,g_‘,’pa,LS'QJ‘

QOr W) €:1101838] jO B

e LBOG (g AV AR
Jar a lBeE o A Ny
G mig N LA e
RTINS

B T e T

LRI ING SR TLEVY ToPY D L R e

&/ Qv)af‘éh

MM e men

AaAAS UV Py s8NNIV DEA u) a)
) *Dr AR 2 TANANLT) NAMG P R
cOs A e ARSP (O -8 ,u
T WLe0) G
PACTE. W %

P Y TR RN
LR B
STA LAY ey
Y VN Y2 AN
-l ) e (] st
a9 o .. ) AAOOUD wN) S
PR R I T " D L. TC A als PR B

2 -, LY e e
s S
o)

¥ ANY 3LON 3SVEY

L, bbpg

brde kg

bEalt h 4
bt G55t S

T

La -

fe! OLLkS

ON gor

01 43A1130Q

T a3y
b "ON wa]

—
—

\

(’--H\

(FREL /U/n// /7%0 >

3B SLTAN T Y33

NOISNBLXB 3IDgd st L 1333 © NO1LdIE2S A0 4 30001 2MQ0ud S30Nd
— i .
Zel Lol
e /49“ Gh-E-9
. Seud3l VIA ()31 30mS Q3ddiKS 31va LAY ON H3I0UO 8IN0IS
. RO YT
AT 4 /%‘v[ oA ’_/ M ' }?“,O
i

Gl
Z(dﬂZ/A/'ﬁ S“ 010)

LESY-3823-008-1 ‘314 §
1818-289 (CLR) :avsxda
ZOBEE 11 'PuatoNe] ‘goeg X903 °
we{S[AN] &




Page |

WALDING COMPANY

PAVING * CLEARING *» GRADING
56839 WITTEN RD. * JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205
1904) 786-9560 » FAX {904) 786-1391

June 30, 1995

Pitman-Hartenstein & Associates, Inc. Engineers
7820 Arlington Expressway, Sulite 640
Jacksonville, FL 32211

Attn: Mr, ¥Walter Kloss, P.E.

Ref: Fernandina International Tradeplex Roadway
Precast Structures Disposal

As yocu will note in the attached from Standard Precast, the
following structures were cast for this job and when the design
was changed they could not be utillzed. When we asked about

them we were directed to dispose of the matter in the most cost-
effective manner. Based on this Mr. Prince directed Std. Precast
to inventory the existing structures and see if they could do
anything with them. As they were built specifically for this
job,standard Precast did not have any use for them and recommended
disposal through thelir normal channels {(KrushKrete). Due to

the fact that any other choice would invoice crane rental to
unload, storage space for these large structures, and more than
likely the eventual need to dispose of them anvway {wnich woulad
involve crane rental, hauling fees disposal fees, etc.). The
most cost effective and time expedient decision (to save paying
storage fees at Standard Precast) was to have Standard Precast
dispose of them as directed.

Standard Precast Disposal LS $ 10,253.82
Walding Company overhaul (For shop drawings,etc.) 3% 307.62
$ iC,561.44
Thank you for your time and consideration.
Sincerely,

#tarsha E. Burkhardt
Project Manager/Cocrdéinator

Enclosure {Standard Precast)}

Item No. 5




ZRTECTO
IS xvL -
00'8Z9s 17VL0L

0042 31334 S3HNLINAULS 3S3HL H0d 334 1VSO4Sia

892655 tIVIOL-ENS

6£S8Z X-041 HH 1i-0 sc
§96 5259 KoiLlied-rrsq *9180 SE
835 S299 Rolloe-rsa YE
@36 €299 HOoLiog-C/a (4>
836 SZ9% RGCL10d-r/Q 1€
LIS 8 01€9-0915 9-r 6Z
(SNILSYD L1LNOo/sm)
1500 34AL 9NILSYD "diS 20 JdARL # YIS

i31YaQ OL L71IN8 S3¥NLINYLS

ANVJHOZ ONIGTYA HO4 X3TdIAYHL TYNCILVNYILNI VYNIANYNY3 S

G667 ’TE AVH

4430!S3ud

COre-HRZ-*00 XY 4 NOSHIL3e Y PHVRALYR

93r0-C4L 009 15
- e - . - . NYANYIYHD
COr0-R9Z-r0d L08C- (o228 ¥O1bOT13 IVHANOSASWE 7 1000 Z XO8 'O 'd /7 AVMHOIM SINHHY OTLL ) NOSWI1F4 AN SuEd

JAujpady 10) piopuois,,

W -onpcnswoTmEg @UYWANTLS

e

. ee,
P
.

4

7 93e(
S "ON wII]

PARERSY £0rF 892 v0L 255309 QAN S:AT £1:pT 56, 62-60 101 oy 7,



Item No. 6
Page |

WALDING COMPANY

PAVING * CLEARING ° GRADING
5639 WITYEN RD. * JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205
{904) 786-9560 *» FAX {904) 786-1391

June 29, 1995

Pitman, Hartenstein, & Associates, Inc.
7820 Arlington Expressway, Suite 640
Jacksonville, FL 32211

Attn: Mr, Walter Kloss

Ref: Fernandina Internatiornal Tradeplex
Demolish/Fill 60" RCP

Dewater, excavate top of existing 1786LF of 60" RCP, crush pipe,
import £1i1l from stockpile to fill pipe void, backfill ang
compact to 95% in 12" lifts.

LS $7,040.00

Dewater sock installed for pire not required to be laid in

original plan. )
(300LF-176LE) 2t $5.00 = & 620.00 (our cost)

Total Amount : LS $7,660.00

Thank you for your time & consideration.

Sincerely,

; 1 7\ b 1l .
i}\*(’(-L.l \f\ - € bctk(/'l,\ﬁ 1(‘2 i

Marsha E. Burkhardt
Project Manager/Cooridator



J Sy N

C O -

Ll DIMNGC

© - 1 £

2

z
2

@.

fernandina International Tradeplex July 3,1988

SUBCONTRACTOR PRICE INCREASES DUE TO DECREASED QUANTITIES:

Original Revised » Revised Original WaldingCo. Unit Price =x*
Subcontractor Item Quantity Quantity X Sub.Price Sub.?Price =Direcct _nCcreases
Cost
Increase
Suwannee
Valley 504 3,7008Y 2,9608Y X [87.45 ~ S51.43) = § 0.C0 3 -
Grassing
Seeda
Muleh 809 2888Y 62 ,510SY ¥ (—T7165 -~ ‘7451/’4’71250,}?///’ s 0.00/5v
Jensen of Type”ﬁ”
sJacksonville Curb 220LT 220L7F X (10,00 =~ 10.00) = 0.00 $ -
’ry?e“:‘?“
Curb 9,077L7F 6,008L7 ¥ (5.85 - $.50) = 2,103.15 $§ 0.35/8Y
Duval
Asohalt 2"8-1 23,3558Y 16,6868Y X ( 3.80 =~ 3.317) = 8,176.14 S 0.,49/8Y
1"PC-3 23,3558Y 16,686SY X ( 2.91 - 2.70) = 3,304.086 s 0.,21/SY
Tack 23,3558Y 16,6868Y X { .15 = w75} = 0.00 g -
) TO'Z‘AL M SW-SS xHh K
*approximate guantities utilized to obtain price update. ’3,'783

(Please note this is simply our cost.)
*+This will need to be reflected in future unit prices on a revised schedule of
**x*13111 vary based upon final measurements.

Wwalding Company

Marsha E. Burkhardt
Project Manager/Coordinator

values.

] oy
L "ON U}



SE/62/79
ONIN MNyel

W’%

*ONI ‘S1i2N30dd LTWHJSY wand

TSAYQ Of NIHLIIM 3ONVIg300v ¥04 NOILVIOND

TNOTLVLIIWIT 3WIL HINOW €
TQZGNNONY (SONOTILIUZITI8OW 2

92° €3 2£92 1-8 NI §° ¢
16°2s 19493 £-~04 NI Y
08°¢€$ |8 VA At 1-8 NI Z
20783 S¢61 1-S ‘NI €
:30I¥d LINN TALTINGAD  :3d4AL XIW $°3s30

X33O NOLH0T “33NA :NOILYO01

X37193aYHL YNIGNUNSIH : 3WUN 80C

IN3HNIYYC3G DNILUVWILSE :0)

310NDXYS
7 99%
L "ON W)

TE HEN G =N at - L7z N BN £0:20 SEET-A0-MAL S



WAYNE NOBLES
VICE -PRESIDENT

Walding Company
Attentions Marsha

Seed and Mulch-

e

Swwawace Yalley Graselng, Tuc.

P.0. BOX 2084 - LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056-2084 - PH. (304) 752-2504 - FAX. (30<) 752-6547

VICKI NOBLES
PRESIOELT

June 30, 1995

Re: Revised quots for Fermandina Intermational Tradeplex
Project Ko. §437-2

Bermuda sodding~ 2,960 sy € $1.45 sy $4,292,00
62,510 sy @ $0.165 sy $10,315.15

Total Amount:i$14,606.15

sx%Note®¥* all work per FDOT specifiecations, final quantitles
determined by fleld measurement.

Lz?g??ékxz’ /f12546i::;;z:)
Bry#h Richards
Asst, Estimator

[tem No. 7
Page 3

TOTRL F.a



‘X

@6-30.85  07:55 T00d 262 3694 JENSEN OF JaX Quoy-col

Iltem No. 7
Page 4
CONTRACTORS
) PHONE
(904) 263-77¢68
JENSEN OF JACKSONVILLE, INC. FAX
9100 PHILLIPS HIGHWA Y (904) 262-3694
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32256-13C8
*HCERTIFIED WBE WITH FOOT, JTA, JPA™"*

June 30,1995

TYom Prince

WALDING PAVING

5639 Whitten Road

Jacksonville, Fla. 32254

Phone: 786-9560

Fax. 786-1391

RE: Curb Quote for Fernandina Tradeplex (REVISED)

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased 10 quote as iollows on the above referenced project:

_ UNIT ’

DESCRIPTION QUANT  UN _PRICE TOTAL

Type E Curb & Gutter 220 LF  $10.00 $2,200.00

Type F Curb & Gutter 6.009- LF $5.85 $35,152.65

Flume 4' x 1§’ 2 EA $320.00 $640.00

TOTAL ~$37.992 65
Erlgg incluydes:

* All prices Include one (1) mobilization. Any additional maobilizations
will be billed at $500 each.

Pilce exciudes;

* No earthwork. Subgrade to be at +1/2" of grade and able to support the
welght of the concrete trucks with out them becoming stuck.

* No survey. All survey and engineering to be done by olhers.

* No maintenance of traffic. Barricades, signs. lane closures, off-duty
police officers and flagman by others.

* Bond, if required, will be an additionat 1-1/2%

* No pavement or concrete removal. All existing curbs and walks that are
to be removed will be done by others prior to move-in by Jensen
of Jacksonville, Inc. All excess concrels, Incidental to work
performsd. to be removed by others.

* Any damage to our work by others participating In the overall project will
be repaired on a cost plus 20% basls.

* This proposal offered for acceptance within 30 days, after which itis
subject to reconfirmation.



[tem No. 7
June 30,1995 Page 5
Page Two

includes all labor, equipment and materials to complele all ilems specified. All
work 10 be completed in 8 workmanlike maaner according to the plans and
specifications. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications will bg
executed only upon recelpt of a writlen change order agreed upon by Jensen of
Jacksonvillg, Inc. All agreements are contingent upon slrikes, accidents or detays

beyond our control.

Our items require monthly payments for work accomplished during the preceding
month unless otherwise stated herein. Should the buyer fail to pay by the 10th of
the month, the work may be suspended without prejudice to any claim for damags.
All past due payments will be subject fo the highest interest rate allowed by law,
together with all expenses of collection, Including -aliomeys' fees.

Itis the policy of Jensen of Jacksonvifle. Inc. to hire persons without regard to sex,
race, agse, cread, color or natural origin as required under Equal Employment
Opportunity Provisions of the Clvil Rights Act of 1964, Presldential Executive Order
11246 and Section 503 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1873, as amended, as 38 USC
2012 of the Vietnam Era Veterans Readjustment Act of 1974, and impiementing
regulations of 41 CFR Chapter 60 and the Americans with Disabifities Act of 1890,
as emended. In addition, affitmative action will be taken to employ, and advance
In employment, qualified handicapped Individus!s, disabled velerans. and
veterans of the Vietnam Era.

Signed:
JENSEN OF JACKSONVILLE, INC.

A A

Garland F. Chick, Jr.
Senlar Estimator

CARR AP ARANG AR N ORGSRV TR A AN AR E NI P AN N AP AR A R ARGt A hh GO P e h AL h ANt AN b rnssddwdadddbowntonnt

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPGCSAL

The above prices, specifications and conditions are hereby accepied. You are
authorized to do the work es speclfied.

Signature and Title Date

Contracting Company



WALDING COMPANY

PAVING * CLEARING * GRADING
6639 WITTEN RD. - JACKSONVILLE, FL 3220S
{904) 786-9560 * FAX (904) 786-1391

July 21, 1995

Pitman-Hartenstein & Assoclates, Inc.
7820 Arlington Expressway, Ste 640
Jacksonville, FL 32211

Attn: #r, Walter Kloss, P.E.

Ref: Fernandina International Tradeplex
Revised Cost for 54" RCP

Upon your agreement with Witt Hyde of Ewell Industries, we will
have 400 LF of the 54" RCP delivered to the above referenced
project. At the time of this delivery your cost will be as
follows:

{Ewell Pipe) 400 LF 54" RCP @ § 38.50/LF + tax = $16,400.80
(Wwalding Co.) Unload & place in designated stock-

pile area selected by PH&AY = $ 3,000.00

$19,400.80

Mr. Witt Hyde with Ewell Industries has agreed to keep the
remaining 342 LF of 54" RCP, which was made for this project,
at his yard with no additional cost to you.

The acceptance of this revision will delete the $ 30,833.88
cost presented to you in our letter dated June 29, 1995
"Storm Drain Revisjions - 54" RCPY,

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Siocerely, .
i—(;ktp(,n.ﬁ- %ﬁp\~} 1’””‘(f*‘.

Marsha E. Burkhardt
Project Manager/Coordinator

*pPlease take into consideration that this price only includes
unloading the 54" pipe on a "one-time" basis.

Item No. 8




OL'ETI'LYS l1ejog,
<00°0¥£$> ov 0% 058 AS YO[DA pPue peo§ [
STRYLSIS SL'TS$ 6668 AS (epnuwrag) 3uIppos J
00°0S8°1$ 9¢'0TLTS 89 0)4 Buiqqnun pue 3uted[) 2
00°00C°11$ ov'0$ 000°8T AS UO[NA PUe peog °p
0S'vE8'SS 0S°'c$ L99°1 AS (/1 1) 1-Seydsy o
STO8LITS S6'9% S69°1 AS «8 9seg Jdorwry q
0L0SS‘1$ 060% €TL'T AS uoneziiqel§ e
pjoL Jsop ] Gnuvn( min uoydLISaq

§750)) UOYINIISUO,) PI2TUII]] JO AIDMMUNS

xo[dopel], [eUOLRUISU] BUIPUBUIDY]

UOIJBDIJIPOJA] UOISUIIXT PeOY Ajuno)) nesseN

saded £ Jo | 23egd
6 'ON W]




NoJLD7 5 L Nd AL

. (/J/f'n/;cz Xty ool @ YI7 54
ISATT AVAS  Jes @ Y7 0% ) SSH g5 Mooy 4T X9 /

FIVI9-505 QITINEVLS 3L

TR
N N N N NN\ X

(=5 FdRL, L

N

S uks 7S/ )’ f/ .
N LogyLSsnvoD 0 AR 7S posEr
1 )
L )

f !
‘l / | p //7 Jl |

FToyO val 3

l . i R e AR 1 ] = _"‘——‘—‘r—
LD / / i \ [N
. %“—A—v). —~—— - Z;A, 31 s
ROLIG LS KT JIC o 7R [ ){
—————— Pl L A > 2 N
.~ Lob.“’t( - = /\ e Q
/ LEXT ) . {:“ 7 TN T MmN N
- —_— —\——R—— —QQ"‘L \ R \ ) \ >
oo ~ Q N qa
S ‘- - Q. ; . \
-~ T\\.\ \ SRR
N\ " N o 9'62 -
_ B -i‘ ) \ §L . L\—\ ) L_
L ]l 3\09' \\ ‘ .
oow ‘oq ‘.B L l‘ \i
saded L Jo 7 98ed | NS \ l
6 'ON waj] , { N \
\ \



rh b [
T B W
[ R
| | T
!
IJ.I.I.I"'I’J;"'JD.,.'. — — ——
,._._ |
. |
) Vo
/
.‘_ - _
\\ I —
! : [
\ f
A
v
; |
. : |
e K —




7
L
I\W .W)Q\Ln\h\\..\ul.

- ‘- Ve a .-
o Z\J\\!:\.un\\\-v\a.\ﬁv. - ST

-

)

285 QN STIpLFT o vy e

DOFSS P N TFLINIL ) e

TN

Yos [ R

1777 <NGATTIE oMmons ) L NEd \ut\\w\\,

QYD LYY

ANO/ LTS

95)

[5]

g %T

k\ = AN Npm
£ T =y
-V S0 §w 5§
a ~ . —— IO{PV\
\Vs]
C.LI..

o0

3]

[a W)

/

|
I
|

(wv1g
2357

s 70

FOVYS LUKy

AVN\Q;&I

Lovd 97

u N

O N R EzE

w1~ B L. os
T - \Q\QH .Q\QN
~
; l.\J N
(nyzsa 355/ - |
JUY- 1Y DNOJ N gyn> onT
9467 ‘ans ~ 06+ YLS \
T /1000 B _. 06T -~ .
\C. o %4 2.8 -, ~ - l\\\n.\n\. . \
Q= P 9% YW L fo GOLS \I.//\
i A — ~ /

~m, or- 008

#, 6T 54 5L N




w.w SEC SHEET 8 fOR Vet
9 \\\\\\N,\\mgﬂ\q\ﬁ

UL TS

Urieiry .ﬂo{s.v
20 7

TLaeTich
j

: Lmﬁfhﬁ

ANENEUNE NN IR
.

LI e B A e AL L0 DR
pail

vha

2

-

\

A

A
g

D
\

soﬁedj,gé 3
6 "ON w2

=



b&b’ Oy ~
O/. 98
by
c'/gs\?&
('ON3 ¥NO8YVH A8 Q3¥vVd3d¥d) v
8¢ 'ON 133HS g

WV1i30 dI3mM 338

B A -
T 0SL A3 wortog-— |
ONOJ NOILN3ILIY |
03S0d0¥d |

I.seeveo s N l\;?.»fg%?—:: . Y

tl lr' OO'}F‘[ | ' 00 'TFZI 'L"-'Z"- ] 00 ; Il | OO;'O %

3
sa8ed £ Jo G adeqd
6 ON W]-— - — .. -



ART GRADE

- ~—

N SO o

son

QoY S|

STvB " TEMP Poe \»

-

(panunuo?) '

[
l
|

sadeq £ J0 9 93ed

6 "ON W]

////.ﬁ\ -

S X SECT/ON

I ™~ "80-3rve - 5\
T ) N B
| STA =30 M 1946
FND CURES N CONC  RIP-AAFP
_ . JSFE DETANU)
AN c
N e -
0GB Qe 2. O W, ™~
00’ S8, 5006’ T
IWL_N’\ _ _ A —
L SEEL ML wovJU i g‘ nm\ rMuLcH
V ~ " _
.,,N‘.ml\|+.& J § | 76 PruT \\\xmofz | 28 PAV'T 20°
Wges | oygpnis | goh| o2k || 00 || g2 |%%z|  daves
T - £ £l (PROFIE
_ | V | 0% \Z £ [€2.000 .08 |
_/.M._ _, 0,62 (0.2 ! 10,2 |O.\I\\| ! \Q\\m
VARIES Y 239 f ! /
- v . ANAT :
oy Af “ o = CRA
. \u&\g\(M \ , ‘\Q‘||I

THERY T PR T S SKOWING RELLVANT ELEL

S p;

. 7

R 708

ARG S Y el VR S S G N o gol e

P

= - .

NS T T DA

LT D

AND SCEC LS CRATIONS FEAEL TC
1

CESSRCT N, 9L 2)  SHELET -



Item No. 9

. Page 7 of 7 Pages
f. (continued)

125" RIGHT OF WAY
LIMITS OF CLEARING & GRUESING

. 75" J/— € ROADWAY 50
[ \ g
SEED AND MULCH { 15{&) & MULCH i
37 8 12 8 _| 8 17 16 M VARIES '
& PAVED & PAVED — | SHOUDER | & miN. Y
SHOULDER $oD SHOULDER __ N\ oI
: |3
{ .
PGL 1 0.0¢ 0.04 PGL X
0.2 l
. TYPE F CURB 4
/ AND GUTTER
" g TYPE B STABILIZATION
N4 3 MIN. LBR 40 £
/ =z AASHTO T-180 MIN. De
= AR O SWALE €
_ b CR

15 |
BOTIOM TYRPICAL SECTION
125" ENTRANCE EASEMENT

STATION 9+42 TO STATION T4+ 54
DESIGN SPEED 35 MPH




IH'88E°STS$ ;1ejog,
00°0SS‘T 00°0SS°T I S uoIsu)xg [[empeaH 23010u0) f
SL'6LY'T SL'T L1v1 AS duippog 1
00°0¥S‘€ 00°00T ¥'S¢ xS dexdry oqquy 4
STLIT‘T SL'T L99 XS 3urppos ‘3
STEVT SL'T 6¢€1 AS duippog J
SL'1T Pl Sl XD UOTIBABOXH "9
SL'LL SL'T VA4 XS pos -2
€1°9¥0'€ 00°00S 7609 AD YAN(/Ped AIU0D) "3
ST90L‘T SL'T L6 AS duippog p
00°26S 00°00S 218! XD PEd 21210U0)) D
0S°88¢ SL'T e XS duippos q
SL'GLSS SL'TS 67¢ XS durppog ‘&
L oy 7 G[uonQ i) uondiIIsaq
§7507) UO1INIISUO)) PIZTWIT] JO KIDWUINS
01 "ON W)
11 Jo | o3ed

(1 "'ON W]




J13 IAd § e { o glEe
/1S Ad | | N
(@3]
IS INIOd|HOH | -
LNIOd HIIH | S
* | | 88'8Z "AIT3
: g ‘1Y ,0S ‘vZC0+2l VIS
; | ; |1 "ON M¥YR HON3g
| | | | | (081 "ON) "W¥'d 13S

I "ON INIOd JONIHI43d AIAEHNS
) JOVNIVYQA
Sv13a Nou:):ﬁ
: 08¢ I# dvD
§ _rgl—_rmozia/m "
S s / /
N 4 /
> 001 oor ¥
'd__.'.' \
\\

64'8¢ = 'AJ13 1LVOyHL

£0°'GZ = 'A313 'ANI

LLZ "ON X3ANI

G—d 3dAL 131Nl 83N0 "ISNOD
14,9 $2'92+Z)1 VIS

/ I# na

—_—
—— -

— 311 N9 ® 84N0

Pe JAAL LONBISNOD ~p

_/

QoS
00+¢| ' - :
00+ INIT 4
68'+Z = ‘AI13 'ANI o cl Tm/g t;
2T "ON XJANI S ]
'S'I'W "LSNOD
171 .0v 'vZ'9Z+ZL VIS 9 OO+“
>
S0'86+yl VIS L'd &= :
bZ'TO+ZL VIS O'd -
lj/lj 200 = 9 nO .
11Jo g o8eq L05G.L = @ g .
) 01 ON W ~18°66Z = NS Y @) etk E



Tdem VO .

AILROAD BED

LA R

FERRES UL
/

——

‘Item No. 10
Page 3 of 11

GBS N

/

—17

16

15

15+78.30

23.42° u\

- 16419.55
S oras O

16+50.42
Lo 7sen T

— CEMENT RIPRAP

,//

sOw / CONST. 204 LF

OF 60" RCP

18+00

L A l -

U T
"17+06.02
5.68 RT.

&
k)
O’p ‘»b v
17+08.63
48.29' RT.

15+91.89"
68.79" RT.

~— TYPE Il STAKED

STA.
CONST. U—TYPE ENDWALL

16+487.69, 17.25 RT.

W/ ENERGY DISSIPATOR

INDEX NO. 264

INV. ELEV. = 16.0 |
st

ST |

, 120725 \

o



VER 17 4
THenwr 1O C.,

: L
\lm.b%m\ OF PAV T Co rg
PLACE &' WIDE Loncaere | % Y Tll r_.-ol_ .
PAD x 4" THiCK FRoM o | :
R N P S e —
o €3 Swwee G |
e R SR Y \
R S STA. 20430 . 35°RT [REvse 17 N
. — . . SAN. N Y R” RoTusT 70P £ )
CONCRET£- PAD DETAIL (WTS) / or 2t 265 7) 7
INSTALL BEND S WY JONSS, /032 y-
/ AS APPROPIATE . & W, 7808 \¢
-
=~ O~ N
/ 2) 7
2,92 \ ~ . EXIST 14" W H A.
,.,,._ _ \%\ , / \h.\.,
£07yr) \ N . EX/ST 105N 205
4 \ . o INSTALL 14" 18" TEE INDUS TRIAS
-~ / /AIU ' » ’ -“—\.h~ Q‘m“
. ,_,. T \\\\st_Q\ W.Mq.m. %Q%\\\“Rt%\.

J_ - -V, . ox )
/. N i ¢/ 80X ~>- EX/ST £
: / = : CONNECT TC £¥/57. hﬂy/ NV, 22

\ SNV W) ) / v
d / %wO qm 3

\ ‘ / ~ W

EX/ST SAN. 194 T0P EL RS, \ /V/ ’ m -

o

/INV. 107 18,87 _
/ \@\x 7 1774 /
—~ /7K. T0P RDITVUSTED
0= ! Q ¢
v//sox\n:ma; ~J0 £L 250 \,ofv\ vt /ﬂ/ﬁ// Na\“w\
< \ B XS
N QO%VJ\ . T \ \\ owl(mu )u?ﬂ I\P /\\.Il kJ\./\m



i

CONTRACTIR |
70w To!
A | A2 £ %\p 70w 7ol
AL "2 s, N%mh ,
.. Y - . /
} /
e —— - —-
"Euluﬂlﬂ.\.\.lvllhr"ﬂ‘?lll."“‘ M
20 \
...'Il —— —
D R APV o o
! {
i
1 = 2
! C i \xw\\\\. VoI TeH !
1 | lf\&«l. D I AN B\a\l\ I~ ]
i m.\ .| = /
M ] & —_
YN [INES ! ) ;
\ -~
Ve
/ Ve
<& PIPE N | o
& ; SR
Q N Y
- |
T ! _
, o ..\.. ] |
EY/87T $27°RCA, 'r.:.\\dt b \ " /
wﬂ”””””””””"._ — ROO i
ot 25201 T ‘ M .m, FORM CoNe, HERDWALL amw
/ _ / RAROUAID LMD OF B PYE DRAIN & 2
5 ! / @M, 25 3 &
VO S oz
Q
/ &
/



TVL3d L Nt HWoxlQ ‘DNOJ‘

NOllo3s
(@o9) I ndoad
3Qvab HWug oL ALl , h
AW wyay, |
NOILLISNYYL '
:i: i 4? ~

VIV/00Z ¥'S
R £TEGHIOE VIS
NVEINI X31d3aval'
ANYNS @ 0S+6 VIS

t

0L'¢Z M3 dOL
\ 10Z "ON X3GNI
\ 'H'W 01 80 AJIGOW

- “—|*——CSZI.——Z——_'_”——§“
I e Y e i ¥ e W _— 09°¢ doy

‘\ //\/_‘ sumyonns Ry Ve _— T T A, T e — —— —
_______ —-\—I H1am / e
——————— l% fj‘ 40y “B,' \ ‘K\Gl:LZ AU / -ttt TTTTTTmTT T T
108l "LSNOD — 7 N By

/ e S S
96°0C 3 ANl = —— g — L T e e e e

SE1z 73 AN amer T
56¢s 13 doL ddy .G1 LOINNOD
’¢C ON XHGNl.@
13Nl "LSNQD —~

10°c7 do3 /'—0790 W3, DAL
U.'SDq_ R~ ___1DNYISNOD -

JD

:5.~—-——-d--—

H.l, L2 sx,m
—— g =

OO+OO€
/ me 233)
N 4 NAYA N\ . . _
0 | o4 smeoN 9202 13 AR
o9odeq - . 242 ON X3Qt i
» 47 O¥L "ISN I . S won | 24 [1494] -2 - USTAN "LSNO’ h
090 mloN wo 7 I a Ol wwar T .




Viv/00C "¥'S
' 3 €T6S+HI0E VIS
NVELNI X31d3aval)
JINMNS @ 0S+6 VIS

olL'¢d 13 401

\ L0Z "ON X30NI
\ HW 0L 80 A4IJOW
U — l—— __ - = —_— . - -
! _ 0977z doy
\ el aunonnys T T TP T T T T i Ve e iV |
; EDS
e :\‘\:\1:@ S
409 .81 \ ez || f  TTTTTTTTTTTTTToTTTTIT I
N 27 do
NN
~ -
96°0Z 13 ANI ™ —— - — T e e
HNWN Ol T T = —

91T I3 AN T
98°¢Z 13 401

2¢Z "ON X3AdNI

d0d .St 1D3INNOD

| | \ 9/°0Z 13 AM}
4 . 242 QN X3at
91 .71) 91 | O OV WL 53| LSNOC |

) 47 0¥l "1ISNOD




Item No. 10

Tdewn No 10 J' Page 8 of 11

STA. 12+26.24, ¢
CONST. CURB INLE
INDEX NO. 21

INV. ELEV. = 25.00
THROAT ELEV. = 2

SEE SHEET 10 FOR INTERSECTION DETAILS
A1A/ENTERANCE ROAD & DRAINAGE

= T T ] ; T T



38.0' .
35.0° ~.

r— - 9.4' -

- 4.4' lo.6' | 4.4 -

‘ ‘ ' TOP OF WALL EL. 24.3'

TOP OF WEIR B e A" »

ELEVATION 22.3' 3 ; o4 'A. e S e
N T
,_ o » o L S I
s BOTTOM OF SLOT .. - 2 : B -
|~ TELEVATIRy 21.00° 4 7Th ‘ ’ ‘ |
2 A B O TR Y /R — CONSTRUCT 4'x 4'x 12' 1HICK CONCRETE RUBBLE
ogegeeegegeged AL L ———RP-RAP ON POND SIDE OF WERR
egesesetedeseges 4 '
o2 -.-.-.-.0.0-'-'-—4_‘,__‘.

___CONSTRUCT 4'x 4'x 12" THICK CONCRETE RUBBLE
RIP=RAP ON DISCHARGE SIDE OF WEIR

ADDITIONAL CoNC. RUBBLE

RIP-RAP

Conataver 20 ¥\ Tuice ConcoeTmRuasn
Aip-Rar ADTOinn e Eoce 8 ExiaTiac W eR.
1 'Y Dsvance TaToe [AepRex. 288 X 12" Thiex
Cowtarta Ruaare Mie-RaP On DiaewarGE

T I-

3.4

o WER Q.02 80 WziR
‘

T |4

. i — ADDITIONAL

RIBRAP

1130 693ed
01 'ON W]

Y



PRI TR

—, T CONSTENOWALL | | Nog 1 Lrd AW
& STA. 30+50, 40 LT. INDEX NO. 25¢ / 1§¥Cﬂi\\ T/’-’\ C A5\ N
£ 5 CONST. M.E.S. INV. ELEV. = 22.00 Tb\ ~ '] s T
9 INDEX NO. 272 ! S “SLA X >
*00 INV. ELEV. = 27.50 32+Oq RN Sl x g:/;;
30 31400 TvPe I STAKED! ST~ =721 S [T N
+00 BARRIER [ . YT AT
______ L o *JCONST. \50 LF~ o\ ; =
7/ __.—_________/ —-— / » N \_\// - B -
~~~~~~ 7 / / j.’ 1 ,80, 5\ \\ \'=\ ,///"-./’/ al
—-// € \‘
6 .

“I~CONST: 87 LF
\OF 3-36" RCP .

V. STA. 38
E CONST.
INDEX
INV. ELI

Lrem Jjo .

S &
0= 3
— 7
)| ve $°
1 e
HEV=2000——
l
W = 33+07.19
_ 33+00 |
= 28.64




W14/

INV. ELEV.
30+00

STA. 30+50, 40" LT.
CONST. M.E.S.
INDEX NO. 272
= 27.50

CONST. ENDWALL / \ N Q‘ o N T
INDEX NO. 25¢° ‘20 A S
INV. ELEV. = 22.00 ’53 ~ A — NN

! \‘ \ AN \
52499 /4 e
TYPE I STAKED! SILT = TN

31400

/ J /J(\ \. \.__\.. "

. or-T 18" REPA \\ N
i ) A RN

______________________________ [ ‘ = //_
——————————— / ’—_\"_‘— ‘Q‘d‘o" B P ’///\ %&P\\k
;T ’L —————————————— ﬁ"‘ T - '"//Q,\\?\ N

/ ' : \ < gEs

=
\r
r& \
(_%
vl

" “3~CONST:, 87 LF".
| - ) S ‘OF 3-36" RCP
) = \ . \
Y 3 / \ \\ ‘\\\ @
STA. 3.
. '\ CONST.
T4+ewn No o, ;. %\ KoEX |
J R
r—g A OINV. EL:
\ G .
\ %\ﬂ
Y S
R P T o
% 3
[¢]
= Z
Ylace CCT\\CQF_T“‘- Wave { 2 5
_for’ or HeonwaL ,_.,———/—"""**-"'*'~>~—\.,\ URERR STG r- —_
- o 4\»‘\‘/\“"‘:.\ /_4,_;—TDD D= W Eabwnoo | Ve
TRire b (% - - SLEV-=—29:10
- T Siveee VBT }A = 33+07.19
: — | = 33+00
o6 T = 28.64




